

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10565/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2024 in MCRC No. 3063/2012 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]

SURESH SHARMA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 76910/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 76909/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ishita M Puranik, Adv.
Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aniya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. Issue notice.

3. List on 22.07.2025.

4. In the meantime, trial shall not proceed against the petitioners.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)